

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 20672 of 2016

=====

MANSANG JORUBHA CHAUHAN & 1....Petitioner(s)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 8....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHOK N PARMAR, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1-2
MR. HARIVADAN MISHRA, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1-2
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GP/PP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,3-4,7-8
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2,5-6,9
MR VC VAGHELA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE SMT. JUSTICE ABHILASHA
KUMARI**

Date : 28/02/2017

ORAL ORDER

The endorsement on the Board indicates that notices issued to respondents Nos.2, 5, 6 and 9 have not been received back, either served or unserved. The Registry to await service of notices upon the said respondents.

List on 29.03.2017.

The ad-interim relief granted earlier, shall continue, till then.

(SMT. ABHILASHA KUMARI, J.)

piyush